# OP \$165.00 571082

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Squaw Valley Ski Holdings, LLC		09/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PALISADES TAHOE SKI HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1960 Olympic Valley Road	
City:	Olympic Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	96146	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5710824	CALIFORNIA EXPRESS SQUAW VALLEY ALPINE M	
Registration Number:	5795214	CALIFORNIA EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	5381328	SPRING SKIING CAPITAL	
Registration Number:	5357512	TAHOE SUPER PASS	
Serial Number:	97021068	PALISADES TAHOE	
Serial Number:	97021080	PALISADES	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8337930703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-268-0066 **Email:** efs@adseroip.com

Correspondent Name: Adsero IP

Address Line 1:8210 Southpark TerraceAddress Line 4:Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0927.01 IP Counseling
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan L. Saffer
SIGNATURE:	/ils/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0994

900715426

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Squaw Valley Ski Holdings to Palisades Tahoe Ski Holdings#page1.tif source=Squaw Valley Ski Holdings to Palisades Tahoe Ski Holdings#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0995

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SQUAW VALLEY SKI HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SQUAW VALLEY SKI HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "PALISADES TAHOE SKI HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 6:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5034492 8100 SR# 20213218936 Authentication: 204132227 Date: 09-10-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:18 PM 09/10/2021
FILED 06:18 PM 09/10/2021
SR 20213218936 - File Number 5034492

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company:
SQUAW VAL	LEY SKI HOLDINGS, LLC
The Certificate	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amende
First: The name Holdings, LLC	of the limited liability company is Palisades Tahoe Ski
	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
the IVIII	day of September, A.D. 2021.
	By: /s/ Julie Bodden
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Julie Bodden

TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0997

**RECORDED: 08/22/2022**